
RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 (R75,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 987043	 Bomber Bay	 60	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.4%	 G D Smith	 11.5%
2	 276665	 Cliffie Clavin	 60	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 7.0%	 T J Laing	 8.9%
3	 282232	 Golden Grey	 60	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 25.1%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
4	 562524	 Fizzly Bubbly	 60	 [	 3]	 J Botes (4)	 7.5%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.6%
5	 687090	 Tibbott Bourke	 60	 [	 2]	 Y Ramzan	 5.9%	 G D Smith	 11.5%
6	 9006	 Portfire	 60	 [	 6]	 D Schwarz	 5.6%	 L Gila	 4.5%
7	 07	 Incendiary	 60	 [	 7]	 L Mxothwa	 12.6%	 S B Kotzen	 8.2%
8	 372283	 Genteel	 57	 [	 1]	 C Little	 6.0%	 K Mitchley	 7.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	3	 Golden Grey
	 4	 Fizzly Bubbly
	 1	 Bomber Bay
	 8	 Genteel

4	 Fizzly Bubbly	 67%
3	 Golden Grey	 67%
1	 Bomber Bay	 33%
2	 Cliffie Clavin	 17%
8	 Genteel	 13%

8	 Genteel	 40%
3	 Golden Grey	 38%
4	 Fizzly Bubbly	 17%
1	 Bomber Bay	 11%
5	 Tibbott Bourke	 8%

3	 Golden Grey	 1:36.76
2	 Cliffie Clavin	 1:36.83
8	 Genteel	 1:36.87
4	 Fizzly Bubbly	 1:37.03
1	 Bomber Bay	 1:37.13

Race Preview: Golden Grey is a hard horse to win with but he is consistent and he should make a 
bold bid at beating these rivals. Bomber Bay tends to lack a strong finish but can get involved with 
the finish yet again. Fizzly Bubbly only tired late last time out and should be right there at the finish. 
Genteel is only modest but she is consistent on the Polytrack and can also make the frame.

RACE  2	 7:05 PM	 (R75,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 67525	 Midnight Music	 60	 [	 2]	 C Maujean	 7.0%	 T J Laing	 8.9%
2	 873849	 Bezonder	 60	 [	 3]	 G Wright	 4.2%	 G D Smith	 11.5%
3	 542032	 Laugh Till I Cry	 60	 [	 4]	 L Mxothwa	 12.6%	 S B Kotzen	 8.2%
4	 675632	 Just For U	 60	 [	 9]	 C Little	 6.0%	 J P Nel	 6.8%
5	 363457	 Oh Mandy	 60	 [	 5]	 M K Katjedi	 5.5%	 T J Laing	 8.9%
6	 890953	 Winter’s Dragon	 60	 [	 1]	 S Khathi	 7.3%	 K Mitchley	 7.3%
7	 455445	 Fantasy Girl	 60	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 25.1%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
8	 86008	 Keep Happy	 60	 [	 8]	 X Ndlovu	 5.8%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
9	 566	 Vino Rioja	 56	 [	 7]	 J Botes (4)	 7.5%	 Wgc Miller	 14.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 Just For U
	 6	 Winter’s Dragon
	 1	 Midnight Music
	 2	 Bezonder

1	 Midnight Music	 33%
5	 Oh Mandy	 17%
3	 Laugh Till I Cry	 13%
7	 Fantasy Girl	 5%

4	 Just For U	 50%
5	 Oh Mandy	 17%
6	 Winter’s Dragon	 17%
3	 Laugh Till I Cry	 6%

5	 Oh Mandy	 1:36.73
3	 Laugh Till I Cry	 1:37.23
4	 Just For U	 1:39.98
2	 Bezonder	 1:40.53
6	 Winter’s Dragon	 1:41.22

Race Preview: Just For U has shown improvement of late and could be ready to score. Winter’s 
Dragon showed improvement and was not far behind thet rival last time out so should contest the finish. 
Midnight Music and Bezonder have both run their best races on this surface so are clearly not out of it. 
Oh Mandy and Fantasy Girl borh seem better than their last run and could earn some more money.

RACE  3	 7:40 PM	 (R76,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 845580	 Tintamarre	 62	 [	 3]	 L Mxothwa	 12.6%	 G D Smith	 11.5%
2	 681605	 Thing Called Love	 61	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 25.1%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
3	 220214	 Wordsworth	 61	 [	 5]	 M V’rensburg	 12.2%	 Wgc Miller	 14.0%
4	 202485	 See You In A Bit	 60.5	 [	 1]	 N Baboo (4)	 0.0%	 K Mitchley	 7.3%
5	 675933	 Notorix	 60	 [	 6]	 C Little	 6.0%	 J P Nel	 6.8%
6	 160094	 Cruzador	 59.5	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.4%	 G D Smith	 11.5%
7	 644427	 Ravilious	 58	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 7.0%	 Jva Strydom	 3.1%
8	 453757	 Seattle Ripper	 56.5	 [	 9]	 N Nastili (2.5)	 5.9%	 K Mitchley	 7.3%
9	 225970	 War Launch	 52	 [	 8]	 M K Katjedi	 5.5%	 Wgc Miller	 14.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 See You In A Bit
	 3	 Wordsworth
	 5	 Notorix
	 1	 Tintamarre

3	 Wordsworth	 42%
4	 See You In A Bit	 33%
5	 Notorix	 24%
6	 Cruzador	 23%
9	 War Launch	 11%

2	 Thing Called Love	 53%
4	 See You In A Bit	 30%
6	 Cruzador	 27%
3	 Wordsworth	 26%
7	 Ravilious	 24%

4	 See You In A Bit	 0:55.31
5	 Notorix	 0:56.58
6	 Cruzador	 0:56.69
7	 Ravilious	 0:56.84
8	 Seattle Ripper	 0:56.90

Race Preview: See You In A Bit is course and distance suited and could get the run of the race 
from a good draw. Tintamarre makes his local debut and tries the Pollytrack so can be included in 
all permutations. Thing Called Love likes this surface and is not out of it. Wordsworth is in good 
form and would not be a surprise winner. Notorix, Cruzador and Ravilious are others that are quite 
capable of winning a race like this.

RACE  4	 8:15 PM	 (R76,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 608607	 Spoil Yourself	 63	 [	 3]	 H Moosun (4)	 0.0%	 Jva Strydom	 3.1%
2	 123731	 Smashing	 63	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 25.1%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
3	 333218	 Miss Prior	 61.5	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 7.0%	 G D Smith	 11.5%
4	 135551	 String Of Lights	 61.5	 [	 1]	 J Botes (4)	 7.5%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.2%
5	 854472	 Sweet Julia	 61.5	 [	12]	 C Zackey	 17.4%	 G D Smith	 11.5%
6	 063170	 Swiss Paradise	 58.5	 [	 5]	 L Mxothwa	 12.6%	 S B Kotzen	 8.2%
7	 007080	 Pink Moon	 58	 [	11]	 K Minnie	 2.9%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
8	 575810	 Choc’ Late	 57	 [	 2]	 J Gates	 4.6%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.2%
9	 454316	 Jet Set Run	 56.5	 [	 7]	 S Fortune	 4.2%	 E Kaknis	 3.9%
10	479397	 Komesans Passion	 56	 [	 6]	 Y Ramzan	 5.9%	 G D Smith	 11.5%
11	652806	 Full Of Magic	 54	 [	10]	 N Nastili (2.5)	 5.9%	 K Mitchley	 7.3%
12	766423	 Piton De Neige	 54	 [	 4]	 M K Katjedi	 5.5%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 2	 Smashing
	 5	 Sweet Julia
	 4	 String Of Lights
	 12	 Piton De Neige

2	 Smashing	 100%
5	 Sweet Julia	 67%
4	 String Of Lights	 58%
6	 Swiss Paradise	 50%
9	 Jet Set Run	 50%

6	 Swiss Paradise	 47%
5	 Sweet Julia	 39%
3	 Miss Prior	 33%
9	 Jet Set Run	 33%
4	 String Of Lights	 26%

11	Full Of Magic	 0:55.99
4	 String Of Lights	 0:56.87
10	Komesans Passion	 0:56.99
3	 Miss Prior	 0:57.02
2	 Smashing	 0:57.21

Race Preview: Smashing was a good winner on this surface in May. She is not well drawn but can 
follow up. Spoil Yourself makes her local debut trying the Polytrack and deserves some respect. Miss 
Prior likes this course and distance and has a place chance. String Of Lights is in good form and 
could contest the finish. Sweet Julia ran well on local debut and could go one better. Swiss Paradise 
has won over this track and trip and could upset. Piton De Neige is threatening a second win.

RACE  5	 8:50 PM	 (R71,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 500	 Cedarpeak	 60	 [	 8]	 J Botes (4)	 7.5%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.6%
2	 594823	 Green Okra	 59	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 25.1%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
3	 735257	 Brooksider	 58.5	 [	 2]	 L Mxothwa	 12.6%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.2%
4	 923040	 Bright Future	 56.5	 [	 4]	 D Schwarz	 5.6%	 L Gila	 4.5%
5	 265646	 American Pitbull	 56.5	 [	 9]	 S Fortune	 4.2%	 E Kaknis	 3.9%
6	 678690	 Night In Japan	 54.5	 [	 7]	 H Moosun (4)	 0.0%	 Jva Strydom	 3.1%
7	 762383	 Opera Verse	 53.5	 [	 3]	 M K Katjedi	 5.5%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.2%
8	 769749	 Stand Up	 53.5	 [	 1]	 J Gates	 4.6%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.2%
9	 7936	 Star Trooper	 53.5	 [	10]	 K Minnie	 2.9%	 E Kaknis	 3.9%
10	 00900	 Epic Thunder	 53.5	 [	11]	 X Ndlovu	 5.8%	 E Kaknis	 3.9%
11	688550	 Extraction	 53	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 7.0%	 Jva Strydom	 3.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Green Okra
	 6	 Night In Japan
	 7	 Opera Verse
	 3	 Brooksider

2	 Green Okra	 50%
3	 Brooksider	 28%
4	 Bright Future	 20%
7	 Opera Verse	 17%
5	 American Pitbull	 8%

3	 Brooksider	 33%
5	 American Pitbull	 17%
7	 Opera Verse	 13%
2	 Green Okra	 11%
11	Extraction	 11%

5	 American Pitbull	 1:07.74
7	 Opera Verse	 1:08.69
2	 Green Okra	 1:10.07
3	 Brooksider	 1:10.57
8	 Stand Up	 1:10.87

Race Preview: Green Okra may have gone too quickly last time out. She does look the one to be 
with over a course and distance that should suit. Brooksider is better than his last run would suggest 
and can contest the finish. American Pitbull is battling to win a race but does have a place chance. 
Night In Japan makes her local debut after a change of trainers and could improve. Opera Verse 
remains in good shape and is not out of it. Star Trooper could play a minor role or better.
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RACE  6	 9:25 PM	 (R81,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 341	 Alado’s Habit	 60	 [	 9]	 C Little	 6.0%	 Wgc Miller	 14.0%
2	 616807	 Greenlight Dancer	 60	 [	 1]	 C Maujean	 7.0%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.2%
3	 787376	 Miss Shaivi	 60	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 17.4%	 G D Smith	 11.5%
4	 435630	 Iqembulabesifazane	 59.5	 [	 2]	 Y Ramzan	 5.9%	 G D Smith	 11.5%
5	 062434	 Courageous	 59	 [	11]	 R Fourie	 25.1%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
6	 489377	 Blue Palace	 58.5	 [	 7]	 L Mxothwa	 12.6%	 S B Kotzen	 8.2%
7	 853000	 Duellona	 58.5	 [	 6]	 J Botes (4)	 7.5%	 G D Smith	 11.5%
8	 134762	 Thread Of Life	 57.5	 [	 5]	 D Schwarz	 5.6%	 J P Nel	 6.8%
9	 706031	 Bretty	 55	 [	10]	 M V’rensburg	 12.2%	 Wgc Miller	 14.0%
10	479413	 Colorama	 53	 [	 8]	 M K Katjedi	 5.5%	 T J Laing	 8.9%
11	200430	 Perfect Trust	 52	 [	 3]	 N Nastili (2.5)	 5.9%	 K Mitchley	 7.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Courageous
	 8	 Thread Of Life
	 9	 Bretty
	 10	 Colorama

1	 Alado’s Habit	 44%
8	 Thread Of Life	 37%
2	 Greenlight Dancer	 33%
3	 Miss Shaivi	 30%
4	 Iqembulabesifazane	 29%

9	 Bretty	 67%
3	 Miss Shaivi	 44%
8	 Thread Of Life	 33%
11	Perfect Trust	 24%
4	 Iqembulabesifazane	 22%

11	Perfect Trust	 1:21.92
10	Colorama	 1:22.25
9	 Bretty	 1:22.66
5	 Courageous	 1:22.72
4	 Iqembulabesifazane	 1:22.95

Race Preview: Courageous has been consistent on this surface and gets a narrow vote to score. 
Alado’s Habit is improving and could have more to offer. Miss Shaivi might play a minor role. 
Iqembulabesifazane is capable of better than what she has been showing. Thread Of Life, Bretty 
and Colorama are all capable of winning over this course and distance. Perfect Trust is not reliable 
but is also not out of it.

RACE  7	 10:00 PM	 (R76,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 750943	 A Bit Chilly	 61	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 17.4%	 G D Smith	 11.5%
2	 745503	 King’s Sailor	 61	 [	 6]	 S Khathi	 7.3%	 J P Nel	 6.8%
3	 006999	 Kingdom Of Heaven	 61	 [	11]	 I Taka	 1.4%	 K Mitchley	 7.3%
4	 251580	 Mr Belvedere	 61	 [	 2]	 C Little	 6.0%	 J P Nel	 6.8%
5	 671008	 Rototo	 60.5	 [	 1]	 M K Katjedi	 5.5%	 J P Nel	 6.8%
6	 255315	 Hat Hot Hat	 60	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 25.1%	 Wgc Miller	 14.0%
7	 012026	 Guarding The Wall	 59.5	 [	 3]	 L Mxothwa	 12.6%	 S B Kotzen	 8.2%
8	 000968	 Nikes Ray Of Light	 57.5	 [	10]	 Y Ramzan	 5.9%	 G D Smith	 11.5%
9	 554468	 Pashtunwali	 57	 [	 9]	 M V’rensburg	 12.2%	 Wgc Miller	 14.0%
10	548247	 Mister Whistle	 54.5	 [	12]	 J Gates	 4.6%	 E Kaknis	 3.9%
11	977050	 Samthewiseman	 54.5	 [	 7]	 D Schwarz	 5.6%	 L Gila	 4.5%
12	246632	 Arividicio	 53.5	 [	13]	 C Maujean	 7.0%	 T J Laing	 8.9%
13	495332	 King Rahul	 53.5	 [	 4]	 J Botes (4)	 7.5%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 Hat Hot Hat
	 1	 A Bit Chilly
	 2	 King’s Sailor
	 7	 Guarding The Wall

4	 Mr Belvedere	 50%
12	Arividicio	 33%
2	 King’s Sailor	 29%
6	 Hat Hot Hat	 28%
3	 Kingdom Of Heaven	 28%

7	 Guarding The Wall	 44%
3	 Kingdom Of Heaven	 29%
5	 Rototo	 25%
4	 Mr Belvedere	 22%
13	King Rahul	 21%

7	 Guarding The Wall	 1:22.35
13	King Rahul	 1:22.47
9	 Pashtunwali	 1:22.66
10	Mister Whistle	 1:23.07
6	 Hat Hot Hat	 1:23.13

Race Preview: Hat Hot Hat was not disgraced when 5th last time out. He won easily before that 
and can bounce back to win if given a soft lead. A Bit Chilly is in good form and can be competitive 
again. King’s Sailor runs on Friday 27 June and that run will need to be looked. King Rahul as well. 
Guarding The Wall is not reliable but is capable of winning. Mister Whistle and Arividicio are two 
others that have shown enough form of late that they can also be involved with the finish.

RACE  8	 10:35 PM	 (R88,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   2000m
1	 541122	 Walkonthewildside	 62	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 25.1%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
2	 269876	 Woodland Glade	 60	 [	10]	 K Minnie	 2.9%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
3	 111255	 Flight Display	 58.5	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 17.4%	 G D Smith	 11.5%
4	 415008	 Facile	 57	 [	 2]	 C Maujean	 7.0%	 G D Smith	 11.5%
5	 232165	 Ono No Komachi	 57	 [	 1]	 X Ndlovu	 5.8%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
6	 242828	 Get It Done	 57	 [	 8]	 L Mxothwa	 12.6%	 S B Kotzen	 8.2%
7	 220533	 Lady Zultanite	 57	 [	 7]	 S Khathi	 7.3%	 K Mitchley	 7.3%
8	 013441	 Three Cheers	 54.5	 [	 3]	 J Botes (4)	 7.5%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.6%
9	 867224	 Darling Harbour	 52.5	 [	 4]	 M K Katjedi	 5.5%	 J P Nel	 6.8%
10	941906	 A Month Of Sundays	 52	 [	 6]	 N Nastili (2.5)	 5.9%	 K Mitchley	 7.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 1	 Walkonthewildside
	 3	 Flight Display
	 9	 Darling Harbour
	 8	 Three Cheers

3	 Flight Display	 67%
7	 Lady Zultanite	 45%
8	 Three Cheers	 33%
1	 Walkonthewildside	 33%
9	 Darling Harbour	 33%

8	 Three Cheers	 50%
2	 Woodland Glade	 50%
7	 Lady Zultanite	 41%
10	A Month Of Sundays	 33%
9	 Darling Harbour	 25%

7	 Lady Zultanite	 2:01.44
8	 Three Cheers	 2:02.31
5	 Ono No Komachi	 2:02.32
6	 Get It Done	 2:02.48
3	 Flight Display	 2:02.54

Race Preview: Walkonthewildside is a decent filly. She is not an easy ride though. If given a decent 
pace she may well quicken past these rivals. Flight Display has not been disgraced of late and 
should be a threat at this level. Ono No Komachi has a place chance on best form. Get It Done did 
not show her best last time out but has a place chance. Lady Zultanite, Three Cheers and Darling 
Harbour are all in good form and capable of earning some more money.
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第  1 场	 6:30 PM	 (75,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 987043	消防海湾	 Bomber Bay	 60	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.4%	 GD史密	 11.5%
2	 276665	克利菲	 Cliffie Clavin	 60	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 7.0%	 莱塔拉	 8.9%
3	 282232	黄金灰	 Golden Grey	 60	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 25.1%	 格林福	 17.1%
4	 562524	梦幻泡泡	 Fizzly Bubbly	 60	 [	 3]	 波特斯(4)	 7.5%	 欧度真	 8.6%
5	 687090	缇博宝克	 Tibbott Bourke	 60	 [	 2]	 朗姆占	 5.9%	 GD史密	 11.5%
6	 9006	波特火	 Portfire	 60	 [	 6]	 史华兹	 5.6%	 吉拉	 4.5%
7	 07	燃烧弹	 Incendiary	 60	 [	 7]	 麦都华	 12.6%	 科特珍	 8.2%
8	 372283	珍缇尔	 Genteel	 57	 [	 1]	 赵礼德	 6.0%	 米奇利	 7.3%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
★	3	黄金灰

	 4	 梦幻泡泡

	 1	 消防海湾

	 8	 珍缇尔

4	 梦幻泡泡	 67%
3	 黄金灰	 67%
1	 消防海湾	 33%
2	 克利菲	 17%
8	 珍缇尔	 13%

8	 珍缇尔	 40%
3	 黄金灰	 38%
4	 梦幻泡泡	 17%
1	 消防海湾	 11%
5	 缇博宝克	 8%

3	 黄金灰	 1:36.76
2	 克利菲	 1:36.83
8	 珍缇尔	 1:36.87
4	 梦幻泡泡	 1:37.03
1	 消防海湾	 1:37.13

赛事预览: 黄金灰 尽管未能取得生涯首胜，但近仗皆以亚、季军，徘徊在胜利的边缘，它的状

态稳健，具备一定的竞争力，可与群驹一斗，夺魁在即。 消防海湾 上仗于后程略显乏力，未能

在限有的时间内冲刺夺冠，最终以季军过终点，表现令人鼓舞，上阵此程能再奋战到底，转位

为赢。 梦幻泡泡 上仗与13匹对手一同竞逐下，虽在末段的后劲不足，但也获得了殿军，表现可

取，此番应能再次跻身前列。 珍缇尔  尽管实力较为一般，但于胶沙地赛道作战时表现稳健，

亦有望拼入榜内。

第  2 场	 7:05 PM	 (75,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 67525	午夜音乐	 Midnight Music	 60	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 7.0%	 莱塔拉	 8.9%
2	 873849	贝松德	 Bezonder	 60	 [	 3]	 赖特	 4.2%	 GD史密	 11.5%
3	 542032	笑哭	 Laugh Till I Cry	 60	 [	 4]	 麦都华	 12.6%	 科特珍	 8.2%
4	 675632	只为你	 Just For U	 60	 [	 9]	 赵礼德	 6.0%	 纳尔	 6.8%
5	 363457	曼迪	 Oh Mandy	 60	 [	 5]	 卡杰迪	 5.5%	 莱塔拉	 8.9%
6	 890953	冬季之龙	 Winter’s Dragon	 60	 [	 1]	 卡狄亚	 7.3%	 米奇利	 7.3%
7	 455445	魔幻女孩	 Fantasy Girl	 60	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 25.1%	 格林福	 17.1%
8	 86008	开心	 Keep Happy	 60	 [	 8]	 纳洛维	 5.8%	 格林福	 17.1%
9	 566	葡萄美酒	 Vino Rioja	 56	 [	 7]	 波特斯(4)	 7.5%	 W米勒	 14.0%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	只为你

	 6	 冬季之龙

	 1	 午夜音乐

	 2	 贝松德

1	 午夜音乐	 33%
5	 曼迪	 17%
3	 笑哭	 13%
7	 魔幻女孩	 5%

4	 只为你	 50%
5	 曼迪	 17%
6	 冬季之龙	 17%
3	 笑哭	 6%

5	 曼迪	 1:36.73
3	 笑哭	 1:37.23
4	 只为你	 1:39.98
2	 贝松德	 1:40.53
6	 冬季之龙	 1:41.22

赛事预览: 近阶段已有显著进步的 只为你 ，此番已备战十足，能在最佳的状态下，取得胜利。 

冬季之龙 上仗已展现了不错的实力，不曾落后对手太远，最终取得了季军，表现令人鼓舞，今

能再次奋战到底，转位为赢。 午夜音乐 和 贝松德 均于此地同程曾有过不错的表现，实力不分

伯仲，此番再次一同竞逐，不容小觑。 曼迪 和 魔幻女孩 的实力皆远高于上仗的表现，今有望

能争得奖金，值得多加留意。

第  3 场	 7:40 PM	 (76,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 845580	丁塔玛尔	 Tintamarre	 62	 [	 3]	 麦都华	 12.6%	 GD史密	 11.5%
2	 681605	就是爱	 Thing Called Love	 61	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 25.1%	 格林福	 17.1%
3	 220214	文字游戏	 Wordsworth	 61	 [	 5]	 李诚邦	 12.2%	 W米勒	 14.0%
4	 202485	等会见	 See You In A Bit	 60.5	 [	 1]	 巴布(4)	 0.0%	 米奇利	 7.3%
5	 675933	诺托利斯	 Notorix	 60	 [	 6]	 赵礼德	 6.0%	 纳尔	 6.8%
6	 160094	库扎多	 Cruzador	 59.5	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.4%	 GD史密	 11.5%
7	 644427	疯狂	 Ravilious	 58	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 7.0%	 苏瑞东	 3.1%
8	 453757	开膛手	 Seattle Ripper	 56.5	 [	 9]	 纳缇利(2.5)	 5.9%	 米奇利	 7.3%
9	 225970	发动战争	 War Launch	 52	 [	 8]	 卡杰迪	 5.5%	 W米勒	 14.0%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	等会见

	 3	 文字游戏

	 5	 诺托利斯

	 1	 丁塔玛尔

3	 文字游戏	 42%
4	 等会见	 33%
5	 诺托利斯	 24%
6	 库扎多	 23%
9	 发动战争	 11%

2	 就是爱	 53%
4	 等会见	 30%
6	 库扎多	 27%
3	 文字游戏	 26%
7	 疯狂	 24%

4	 等会见	 0:55.31
5	 诺托利斯	 0:56.58
6	 库扎多	 0:56.69
7	 疯狂	 0:56.84
8	 开膛手	 0:56.90

赛事预览: 等会见 乃此地同程的热门之选，今获排位理想，可一展所长，夺魁在即。 丁塔玛尔 

于本地首仗，尝试挑战胶沙地赛道，能奋战到底，跻身前列。 就是爱 擅长于此赛道作战，具备

一定的竞争力。 文字游戏 状态可取，若能发挥出一定的实力，随时可胜。 诺托利斯 、 库扎多 

和 疯狂 于此场合皆具备一定的争胜实力，值得留意。

第  4 场	 8:15 PM	 (76,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 608607	爱自己	 Spoil Yourself	 63	 [	 3]	 穆森(4)	 0.0%	 苏瑞东	 3.1%
2	 123731	破坏王	 Smashing	 63	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 25.1%	 格林福	 17.1%
3	 333218	普莱尔	 Miss Prior	 61.5	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 7.0%	 GD史密	 11.5%
4	 135551	一线曙光	 String Of Lights	 61.5	 [	 1]	 波特斯(4)	 7.5%	 麦肯希	 5.2%
5	 854472	甜祖利雅	 Sweet Julia	 61.5	 [	12]	 杰奇	 17.4%	 GD史密	 11.5%
6	 063170	瑞士天堂	 Swiss Paradise	 58.5	 [	 5]	 麦都华	 12.6%	 科特珍	 8.2%
7	 007080	粉红月	 Pink Moon	 58	 [	11]	 文尼	 2.9%	 格林福	 17.1%
8	 575810	巧克力王	 Choc’ Late	 57	 [	 2]	 杰凯奇	 4.6%	 麦肯希	 5.2%
9	 454316	跑艇	 Jet Set Run	 56.5	 [	 7]	 霍康利	 4.2%	 卡尼斯	 3.9%
10	 479397	克梅山斯	 Komesans Passion	 56	 [	 6]	 朗姆占	 5.9%	 GD史密	 11.5%
11	 652806	魔法满屋	 Full Of Magic	 54	 [	10]	 纳缇利(2.5)	 5.9%	 米奇利	 7.3%
12	 766423	皮顿	 Piton De Neige	 54	 [	 4]	 卡杰迪	 5.5%	 麦肯希	 5.2%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 2	破坏王

	 5	 甜祖利雅

	 4	 一线曙光

	12	皮顿

2	 破坏王	 100%
5	 甜祖利雅	 67%
4	 一线曙光	 58%
6	 瑞士天堂	 50%
9	 跑艇	 50%

6	 瑞士天堂	 47%
5	 甜祖利雅	 39%
3	 普莱尔	 33%
9	 跑艇	 33%
4	 一线曙光	 26%

11	魔法满屋	 0:55.99
4	 一线曙光	 0:56.87
10	克梅山斯	 0:56.99
3	 普莱尔	 0:57.02
2	 破坏王	 0:57.21

赛事预览: 破坏王 5 月份于此地同程的赛事中获胜，尽管此番的排位不利，但若能克服排位劣

势，将可再下一城。 爱自己 首次于本地作战，尝试挑战胶沙地赛道，值得尊敬。 普莱尔 曾于

此地同程的赛事中，有过不错的成绩，今有望争得位置。 一线曙光 近期的状态可取，势必能

奋战到底。 甜祖利雅 在本地首赛中的表现不俗，此番能再跑获佳绩。 瑞士天堂 曾于此地同程

的赛事中获得冠军，能有所发挥，再胜不奇。 皮顿 力求突破，有望再夺第二次的胜利，值得

留意。

第  5 场	 8:50 PM	 (71,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 500	杉峰骑士	 Cedarpeak	 60	 [	 8]	 波特斯(4)	 7.5%	 欧度真	 8.6%
2	 594823	绿克拉	 Green Okra	 59	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 25.1%	 格林福	 17.1%
3	 735257	布鲁赛德	 Brooksider	 58.5	 [	 2]	 麦都华	 12.6%	 麦肯希	 5.2%
4	 923040	光明未来	 Bright Future	 56.5	 [	 4]	 史华兹	 5.6%	 吉拉	 4.5%
5	 265646	美国斗牛	 American Pitbull	 56.5	 [	 9]	 霍康利	 4.2%	 卡尼斯	 3.9%
6	 678690	午夜日本	 Night In Japan	 54.5	 [	 7]	 穆森(4)	 0.0%	 苏瑞东	 3.1%
7	 762383	京剧世界	 Opera Verse	 53.5	 [	 3]	 卡杰迪	 5.5%	 麦肯希	 5.2%
8	 769749	卓越	 Stand Up	 53.5	 [	 1]	 杰凯奇	 4.6%	 麦肯希	 5.2%
9	 7936	星士兵	 Star Trooper	 53.5	 [	10]	 文尼	 2.9%	 卡尼斯	 3.9%
10	 00900	一品雷神	 Epic Thunder	 53.5	 [	11]	 纳洛维	 5.8%	 卡尼斯	 3.9%
11	 688550	精华	 Extraction	 53	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 7.0%	 苏瑞东	 3.1%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	绿克拉

	 6	 午夜日本

	 7	 京剧世界

	 3	 布鲁赛德

2	 绿克拉	 50%
3	 布鲁赛德	 28%
4	 光明未来	 20%
7	 京剧世界	 17%
5	 美国斗牛	 8%

3	 布鲁赛德	 33%
5	 美国斗牛	 17%
7	 京剧世界	 13%
2	 绿克拉	 11%
11	精华	 11%

5	 美国斗牛	 1:07.74
7	 京剧世界	 1:08.69
2	 绿克拉	 1:10.07
3	 布鲁赛德	 1:10.57
8	 卓越	 1:10.87

赛事预览: 绿克拉 上仗已展现出快捷的步速，跑姿悦目下，以季军过终点，凭借其实力优秀，

上阵此程甚合适，夺魁在即。 布鲁赛德 的实力远高于上仗的表现，于此程可跻身前列。 美国
斗牛 尽管未能取胜生涯首胜，但已徘徊在胜利的边缘，有一定的机会可争得位置。 午夜日本 

在更换了练马师后，今首次于本地作战，将有更多的进步空间。 京剧世界 现状态极佳，实力不

容小觑。 星士兵 亦具备一定的实力，可扮演争胜的主角。
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第  6 场	 9:25 PM	 (81,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 341	哈比王国	 Alado’s Habit	 60	 [	 9]	 赵礼德	 6.0%	 W米勒	 14.0%
2	 616807	绿灯舞者	 Greenlight Dancer	 60	 [	 1]	 莫吉恩	 7.0%	 麦肯希	 5.2%
3	 787376	赛威小姐	 Miss Shaivi	 60	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 17.4%	 GD史密	 11.5%
4	 435630	高智商	 Iqembulabesifazane	 59.5	 [	 2]	 朗姆占	 5.9%	 GD史密	 11.5%
5	 062434	勇敢	 Courageous	 59	 [	11]	 霍励贤	 25.1%	 格林福	 17.1%
6	 489377	蓝色宫殿	 Blue Palace	 58.5	 [	 7]	 麦都华	 12.6%	 科特珍	 8.2%
7	 853000	洛纳双子	 Duellona	 58.5	 [	 6]	 波特斯(4)	 7.5%	 GD史密	 11.5%
8	 134762	生命线	 Thread Of Life	 57.5	 [	 5]	 史华兹	 5.6%	 纳尔	 6.8%
9	 706031	布瑞帝	 Bretty	 55	 [	10]	 李诚邦	 12.2%	 W米勒	 14.0%
10	 479413	彩色拉马	 Colorama	 53	 [	 8]	 卡杰迪	 5.5%	 莱塔拉	 8.9%
11	 200430	完美信任	 Perfect Trust	 52	 [	 3]	 纳缇利(2.5)	 5.9%	 米奇利	 7.3%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	勇敢

	 8	 生命线

	 9	 布瑞帝

	10	彩色拉马

1	 哈比王国	 44%
8	 生命线	 37%
2	 绿灯舞者	 33%
3	 赛威小姐	 30%
4	 高智商	 29%

9	 布瑞帝	 67%
3	 赛威小姐	 44%
8	 生命线	 33%
11	完美信任	 24%
4	 高智商	 22%

11	完美信任	 1:21.92
10	彩色拉马	 1:22.25
9	 布瑞帝	 1:22.66
5	 勇敢	 1:22.72
4	 高智商	 1:22.95

赛事预览: 勇敢 近期的状态稳健，于此场合具备一定的竞争力，夺魁在即。 哈比王国 已循序渐

进，今可有一番大作为。 赛威小姐 将能在这场比赛中，扮演争胜的主角。 高智商 的实力远高

于近期的表现，现状态已渐入佳境，于此场合有望争得头马之荣。 生命线 、 布瑞帝 和 彩色拉
马 均有望在此地同程中争得奖金。 完美信任 的状态飘忽不定，但实力不容小觑，值得留意。

第  7 场	 10:00 PM	 (76,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 750943	小悠闲	 A Bit Chilly	 61	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 17.4%	 GD史密	 11.5%
2	 745503	航海王者	 King’s Sailor	 61	 [	 6]	 卡狄亚	 7.3%	 纳尔	 6.8%
3	 006999	天堂王国	 Kingdom Of Heaven	 61	 [	11]	 塔卡	 1.4%	 米奇利	 7.3%
4	 251580	贝尔维德	 Mr Belvedere	 61	 [	 2]	 赵礼德	 6.0%	 纳尔	 6.8%
5	 671008	若托托	 Rototo	 60.5	 [	 1]	 卡杰迪	 5.5%	 纳尔	 6.8%
6	 255315	帽子战士	 Hat Hot Hat	 60	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 25.1%	 W米勒	 14.0%
7	 012026	守门员	 Guarding The Wall	 59.5	 [	 3]	 麦都华	 12.6%	 科特珍	 8.2%
8	 000968	耐克之光	 Nikes Ray Of Light	 57.5	 [	10]	 朗姆占	 5.9%	 GD史密	 11.5%
9	 554468	帕顿瓦利	 Pashtunwali	 57	 [	 9]	 李诚邦	 12.2%	 W米勒	 14.0%
10	 548247	口哨先生	 Mister Whistle	 54.5	 [	12]	 杰凯奇	 4.6%	 卡尼斯	 3.9%
11	 977050	智慧山姆	 Samthewiseman	 54.5	 [	 7]	 史华兹	 5.6%	 吉拉	 4.5%
12	 246632	阿利迪修	 Arividicio	 53.5	 [	13]	 莫吉恩	 7.0%	 莱塔拉	 8.9%
13	 495332	拉胡大王	 King Rahul	 53.5	 [	 4]	 波特斯(4)	 7.5%	 欧度真	 8.6%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 6	帽子战士

	 1	 小悠闲

	 2	 航海王者

	 7	 守门员

4	 贝尔维德	 50%
12	阿利迪修	 33%
2	 航海王者	 29%
6	 帽子战士	 28%
3	 天堂王国	 28%

7	 守门员	 44%
3	 天堂王国	 29%
5	 若托托	 25%
4	 贝尔维德	 22%
13	拉胡大王	 21%

7	 守门员	 1:22.35
13	拉胡大王	 1:22.47
9	 帕顿瓦利	 1:22.66
10	口哨先生	 1:23.07
6	 帽子战士	 1:23.13

赛事预览: 帽子战士 上仗不曾落后太远，最终以第五名过终点，前两仗中的表现出色，胜得

写意，此番于胶沙地赛道作战，若能再次发挥出于湿地赛的最佳表现，将可转位为赢，夺魁

不难。 小悠闲 状态可取，于此场合具备了一定的竞争力。 航海王者 将参战于6月27日的赛

事，可多加留意。 拉胡大王 近况亦和前驹相似，均值得关注。 守门员 的状态飘忽不定，

但仍具备一定的争胜实力。 口哨先生 和 阿利迪修 近期皆展现出了可取的状态，均有望跻

身前列。

第  8 场	 10:35 PM	 (88,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 2000公尺
1	 541122	源自旷野	 Walkonthewildside	 62	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 25.1%	 格林福	 17.1%
2	 269876	乌园	 Woodland Glade	 60	 [	10]	 文尼	 2.9%	 格林福	 17.1%
3	 111255	飞行表现	 Flight Display	 58.5	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 17.4%	 GD史密	 11.5%
4	 415008	方便	 Facile	 57	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 7.0%	 GD史密	 11.5%
5	 232165	科马奇	 Ono No Komachi	 57	 [	 1]	 纳洛维	 5.8%	 格林福	 17.1%
6	 242828	完成任务	 Get It Done	 57	 [	 8]	 麦都华	 12.6%	 科特珍	 8.2%
7	 220533	祖塔尼特	 Lady Zultanite	 57	 [	 7]	 卡狄亚	 7.3%	 米奇利	 7.3%
8	 013441	三声加油	 Three Cheers	 54.5	 [	 3]	 波特斯(4)	 7.5%	 欧度真	 8.6%
9	 867224	达令港	 Darling Harbour	 52.5	 [	 4]	 卡杰迪	 5.5%	 纳尔	 6.8%
10	 941906	一月周日	 A Month Of Sundays	 52	 [	 6]	 纳缇利(2.5)	 5.9%	 米奇利	 7.3%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 1	源自旷野

	 3	 飞行表现

	 9	 达令港

	 8	 三声加油

3	 飞行表现	 67%
7	 祖塔尼特	 45%
8	 三声加油	 33%
1	 源自旷野	 33%
9	 达令港	 33%

8	 三声加油	 50%
2	 乌园	 50%
7	 祖塔尼特	 41%
10	一月周日	 33%
9	 达令港	 25%

7	 祖塔尼特	 2:01.44
8	 三声加油	 2:02.31
5	 科马奇	 2:02.32
6	 完成任务	 2:02.48
3	 飞行表现	 2:02.54

赛事预览: 源自旷野 乃实力良优秀的雌马，尽管有些较难被骑策，但若上阵此程的赛程合蹄，

将能展现出快捷的步速，超越群驹，力夺冠军宝座。 飞行表现  近期常能跑得接近，于此级别

中，足以构成一定的威胁。 科马奇 若能发挥出最佳的状态，将可争得一席之位。 完成任务 上

仗未能展现出最佳的状态，但有一定的机会能争得位置。 祖塔尼特 、 三声加油 和 达令港 均状

态可取，皆有望赢得奖金。
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